

Reference FOIAH2425/507

Number:

From:

Commercial

Date: 03 December 2024

Subject: The mortality review system currently employed by the Trust.

- Q1 Do you use an electronic system to support your mortality review process?
- A1 See attached 507 FOI Response
- Q2 Please select the appropriate options from the below regarding your mortality review solution
 - Reviews are done manually with microsoft tools e.g Excel, word
 - In house built digital soultion based on your BI tool
 - In house built digital solution based on a share point site
 - In house built digital web based solution
 - EPR or other clinical system
 - Purchased product (pls name the product)
 - Other
- A2 See attached 507 FOI Response
- Q3 Does your system support the below reviews?
 - QAP (Qualified Attending Physician) reviews
 - ME (Medical Examiner) reviews
 - SJR (Structured Judgement Review) reviews
 - Neonatal deaths reviews
 - Community deaths reviews
- A3 See attached 507 FOI Response
- Q4 Does your system effectively support the below?
 - Tracking of mortality reviews with regards to their completion status and outcomes
 - Learning from death themes
 - National returns e.g NME (National Medical Examiner rtns)
- A4 See attached 507 FOI Response
- Q5 Contact

Would a mortality review system with all or some of the above functionalities be of interest to you

(if yes pls provide appropriate contact details)

See attached – 507 FOI Response

A5

Do you use an electronic system to support your mortality review process?	Yes/No	Comments
		Functionality in incident
		reporting system that may use
	No	in future
Please select the appropriate options from the below regarding your mortality		
review soution	(X)	Comments
Reviews are done manually with microsoft tools e.g Excel, word	X	
In house built digital soultion based on your BI tool		
In house built digital solution based on a share point site		
In house built digital web based solution		
EPR or other clinical system		
Purchased product (pls name the product)		
Other		
Does your system support the below reviews?	(X)	Comments
QAP (Qualified Attending Physician) reviews	X	
ME (Medical Examiner) reviews	X	
SJR (Structured Judgement Review) reviews		n/a
Neonatal deaths reviews	×	170
Community deaths reviews		Reviews held by community provider
Sommany additional		•
Does your system effectively support the below?	(X)	Comments
Tracking of mortality reviews with regards to their completion status and outcomes	X	
Learning from death themes	X	
National returns e.g NME(National Medical Examiner rtns)		
Contact	Yes/No	Comments
Would a mortality review system with all or some of the above functionalities be of	T es/No	Comments
interest to you		
(if yes pls provide appropriate contact details)	No	
(ii yes pio provide appropriate contact details)	INU	